
Misericordia (6-4,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- Hunter (4-7,0-1 CUNYAC)
12/29/23 at Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA

 
 

 
 
Misericordia 62

Hunter 55

Date: 12/29/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 165
Site: Lamade Gymnasium, Williamsport, PA
Referees: Samantha Jackson, Adam Bernstein, Mike Ognosky

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Misericordia 23 9 14 16 62
Hunter 11 21 14 9 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Bondi,Alyssa * 40 9-21 4-14 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 22
23 Grosch,Jocelyn * 37 6-15 3-9 5-6 2-10 12 1 4 2 0 3 20
25 Bianchi,Skylar * 30 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 3 1 1 8
03 Dowling,Skylar * 34 1-1 1-1 4-6 1-3 4 2 9 5 0 1 7
30 Ryan,Katie * 29 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 3
33 Landgraf,Caitlin 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Franklin,Becca 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Casey,Samantha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 9-28 9-12 9-31 40 8 19 15 1 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 2-8   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-6   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 9-28   32.1 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Charles,Alexa * 36 13-22 1-2 0-0 4-7 11 5 3 3 2 5 27
02 Burke,Katie * 38 3-12 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
01 Cosio,Erin * 37 2-12 2-7 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 3 0 0 6
14 Yode,Eliah * 28 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 1 2 0 1 4
21 Hennessy,Nina * 30 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
15 DeRuy,Kennedy 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
22 Yokum,Dorthea 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
03 Murray,Makkedah 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 7-19 0-0 9-24 33 18 12 12 2 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 24-65   36.9 % 7-19   36.8 % 0-0   NaN

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter
GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 09:37 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GROSCH,JOCELYN --

09:02 TURNOVER  by BURKE,KATIE
STEAL  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 09:02
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:39 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:23 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --

08:00 MISS JUMPER by YODE,ELIAH
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by CHARLES,ALEXA

07:44 4-2 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA

07:22 4-4
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:03
REBOUND OFF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 MISS 3PTR by BURKE,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:19 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by GROSCH,JOCELYN --

06:04 MISS 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 05:49 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
FOUL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 05:34

05:30 MISS JUMPER by YODE,ELIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COSIO,ERIN

05:21 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,ALEXA
05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:02 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

04:38 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA
04:19 FOUL  by HENNESSY,NINA

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 04:07
04:07 BLOCK  by CHARLES,ALEXA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH
03:53 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 03:46 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by GROSCH,JOCELYN --

03:33 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 03:19 17-6 V 11
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
FOUL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by HENNESSY,NINA
03:08 SUB IN by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH

SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:08
SUB OUT by RYAN,KATIE 03:08



SUB IN by FRANKLIN,BECCA 03:08
SUB IN by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 03:08

02:59 MISS 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,BECCA 02:58
02:50 MISS LAYUP by YODE,ELIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH
02:49 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN --
02:49 FOUL  by YODE,ELIAH

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:29
REBOUND OFF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:16 20-6 V 14
ASSIST  by BONDI,ALYSSA --

01:55 20-9 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by CHARLES,ALEXA

01:35 FOUL  by CHARLES,ALEXA
SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 01:35
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE 01:35
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,BECCA(in the paint) 01:16
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by RYAN,KATIE(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH
00:55 TURNOVER  by YODE,ELIAH

GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,KATIE 00:32 23-9 V 14
ASSIST  by BONDI,ALYSSA --

00:22 SUB OUT by BURKE,KATIE
00:22 SUB IN by YOKUM,DORTHEA
00:11 SUB OUT by CHARLES,ALEXA
00:11 SUB IN by BURKE,KATIE
00:03 23-11 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by YODE,ELIAH(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,BECCA 10:00
SUB OUT by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by YODE,ELIAH
10:00 SUB IN by CHARLES,ALEXA
09:50 FOUL  by YOKUM,DORTHEA

FOUL  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 09:46
TURNOVER  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 09:46

09:27 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,ALEXA
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 08:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:56

08:56 SUB OUT by COSIO,ERIN
08:56 SUB OUT by BURKE,KATIE
08:56 SUB IN by YODE,ELIAH
08:56 SUB IN by HENNESSY,NINA
08:36 23-13 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,KATIE 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH

07:59 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH
STEAL  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:59
SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 07:56
SUB IN by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 07:56

07:46 FOUL  by YODE,ELIAH
07:44 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH



07:44 SUB OUT by YODE,ELIAH
07:44 SUB IN by COSIO,ERIN
07:44 SUB IN by BURKE,KATIE

GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:44 24-13 V 11
MISS FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,KATIE
07:36 MISS JUMPER by HENNESSY,NINA

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COSIO,ERIN
07:05 24-16 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COSIO,ERIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:03
TURNOVER  by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by YOKUM,DORTHEA
06:32 MISS LAYUP by COSIO,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --
06:31 FOUL  by BURKE,KATIE
06:02 FOUL  by COSIO,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:53 27-16 V 11
ASSIST  by BONDI,ALYSSA --

05:26 MISS LAYUP by COSIO,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by CHARLES,ALEXA

05:13 27-18 V 9
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 04:58 30-18 V 12
ASSIST  by RYAN,KATIE --

04:43 30-21 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HENNESSY,NINA
-- ASSIST  by YOKUM,DORTHEA

MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA

04:05 MISS 3PTR by YOKUM,DORTHEA
REBOUND DEF by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNESSY,NINA
03:41 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA
02:56 30-24 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by COSIO,ERIN
02:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 02:54
SUB OUT by RYAN,KATIE 02:54
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:54
SUB IN by CASEY,SAMANTHA 02:54
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by YOKUM,DORTHEA
02:23 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSIO,ERIN
02:03 FOUL  by CHARLES,ALEXA

GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:03 31-26 V 5
GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:03 32-26 V 6

01:44 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by YOKUM,DORTHEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENNESSY,NINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 01:27
REBOUND OFF by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN --
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA
00:43 MISS LAYUP by COSIO,ERIN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN --
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by CHARLES,ALEXA

00:15 32-30 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:07
00:07 STEAL  by CHARLES,ALEXA

00:01 32-32
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter
10:00 SUB OUT by YOKUM,DORTHEA
10:00 SUB IN by YODE,ELIAH

SUB OUT by CASEY,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 10:00
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE 10:00

09:35 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by CHARLES,ALEXA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,KATIE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH

09:02 32-34 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENNESSY,NINA
GOOD JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 08:42 34-34
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --

08:04 FOUL  by CHARLES,ALEXA
TURNOVER  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:44

07:27 MISS 3PTR by HENNESSY,NINA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,ALEXA

FOUL  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 07:22
07:05 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by BONDI,ALYSSA 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by YODE,ELIAH
06:33 TURNOVER  by COSIO,ERIN

STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 06:33
GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:28 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

06:12 MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HENNESSY,NINA
05:45 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,KATIE

BLOCK  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 05:45
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,ALEXA

05:37 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --

05:31 FOUL  by YODE,ELIAH
SUB OUT by RYAN,KATIE 05:31
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,BECCA 05:31
GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 05:17 39-34 V 5

05:10 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,ALEXA

05:03 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)



05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:03
SUB IN by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 05:03
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,BECCA 04:34

04:17 MISS 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COSIO,ERIN
03:52 MISS 3PTR by HENNESSY,NINA

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:47
SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:47
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN 03:47

03:32 39-39 GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by CHARLES,ALEXA

GOOD JUMPER by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN(in the paint) 03:00 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

02:39 41-42 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by CHARLES,ALEXA

GOOD 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:20 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

02:04 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 01:40
REBOUND OFF by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:26 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN --
SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 01:16
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE 01:16
MISS LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 00:56

00:56 TURNOVER  by COSIO,ERIN
STEAL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA
00:49 MISS 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by YODE,ELIAH
00:44 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by YODE,ELIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH

00:03 TURNOVER  by COSIO,ERIN
00:03 SUB OUT by CHARLES,ALEXA
00:03 SUB OUT by YODE,ELIAH
00:03 SUB IN by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH
00:03 SUB IN by YOKUM,DORTHEA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hunter
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,BECCA 10:00
SUB OUT by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR 10:00
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 09:36 48-46 V 2

09:20 MISS JUMPER by HENNESSY,NINA
REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by RYAN,KATIE 09:02

08:47 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by YOKUM,DORTHEA

08:43 MISS LAYUP by YOKUM,DORTHEA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 08:36
REBOUND OFF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 08:30 50-46 V 4



07:58 MISS 3PTR by YOKUM,DORTHEA
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:49 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

07:26 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,KATIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,KATIE

07:19 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:13
REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:08 FOUL  by COSIO,ERIN
07:08 SUB OUT by COSIO,ERIN
07:08 SUB OUT by HENNESSY,NINA
07:08 SUB OUT by YOKUM,DORTHEA
07:08 SUB IN by CHARLES,ALEXA
07:08 SUB IN by YODE,ELIAH
07:08 SUB IN by DERUY,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA

06:52 MISS LAYUP by YODE,ELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,ALEXA
06:33 MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --
06:21 FOUL  by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH

GOOD JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 06:18 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

05:59 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,ALEXA
STEAL  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 05:59
TURNOVER  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH
05:49 54-48 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DERUY,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YODE,ELIAH
GOOD JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:23 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by GROSCH,JOCELYN --

05:11 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --

05:04 FOUL  by YODE,ELIAH
05:04 SUB OUT by BURKE,KATIE
05:04 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MAKKEDAH
05:04 SUB IN by COSIO,ERIN
05:04 SUB IN by YOKUM,DORTHEA

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,KATIE 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH

FOUL  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 04:43
04:41 56-51 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DERUY,KENNEDY

-- ASSIST  by COSIO,ERIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:34
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:01 TURNOVER  by DERUY,KENNEDY
04:01 SUB OUT by YOKUM,DORTHEA
04:01 SUB IN by BURKE,KATIE

TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 03:43
03:43 STEAL  by CHARLES,ALEXA

03:38 56-53 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:17 FOUL  by COSIO,ERIN
SUB OUT by RYAN,KATIE 03:17



SUB IN by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 03:17
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH
02:55 MISS LAYUP by COSIO,ERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLES,ALEXA
02:52 MISS LAYUP by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
02:52 FOUL  by BURKE,KATIE

MISS FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:52 57-53 V 4

02:41 MISS 3PTR by DERUY,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by YODE,ELIAH
01:59 MISS 3PTR by COSIO,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 01:37
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 01:37

01:18 TURNOVER  by YODE,ELIAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:15

01:14 FOUL  by CHARLES,ALEXA
GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 01:14 58-53 V 5
GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 01:14 59-53 V 6

01:02 59-55 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,ALEXA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DERUY,KENNEDY

00:45 FOUL  by CHARLES,ALEXA
00:45 SUB OUT by CHARLES,ALEXA
00:45 SUB IN by HENNESSY,NINA

SUB OUT by LANDGRAF,CAITLIN 00:45
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE 00:45
GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 00:45 60-55 V 5
GOOD FT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 00:45 61-55 V 6

00:31 TURNOVER  by HENNESSY,NINA
STEAL  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 00:31

00:14 FOUL  by HENNESSY,NINA
MISS FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:14 62-55 V 7
FOUL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 00:08

00:01 MISS JUMPER by COSIO,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --


